AGENDA MACON COUNTY FINANCE COMMITTEE May 30, 2017 @ 5:15 P.M. 141 SOUTH MAIN, ROOM 514

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Minutes of Prior Meeting–May 1, 2017
- V. Claims
- V. Reports
 - A. Audit Sub-Committee

Audit discussion with MCK

- B. Auditor
- C. Board of Review -
- D. Supervisor of Assessments -
- E. GIS -
- F. Treasurer

Macon County Board Resolution to Execute Deeds to Convey Property on which Taxes were Delinquent

- VI. Citizen Remarks Public Comment (Limited to a total of 20 minutes, 5 minutes maximum per person)
- VII. Old Business
- VIII. New Business

Probation – Discussion on lack of state reimbursements

Animal Control

Macon County Board Resolution Approving the Macon County Sheriff's Office Animal Control Division To Enter into an Agreement With Hill's Pet Nutrition Sales, Inc.

Highway Department

Macon County Board Resolution Approving the Purchase of Right of Way Parcel 1A, 1B, 1 TE 1, 1 TE 2 from Beulah Carara, Edythe Williams, and Kent Williams for a Bridge Replacement in Austin Township

Macon County Board Resolution Approving the Purchase of Right of Way Parcel 3 and 3 TE from Beulah Carara for a Bridge Replacement in Austin Township

Macon County Board Resolution Approving the Purchase of Right of Way Parcel 001 and 001TE from David Cribbet for a Bridge Replacement in Pleasant View Township

Macon County Board Resolution Approving the Purchase of Right of Way Parcel 002 and 002 TE from Beryl Cobery for a Bridge Replacement in Pleasant View Township

Macon County Board Resolution Appropriating Funds for the 2017 Progress City Rehabilitation Project

Macon County Board Resolution Appropriating Funds for a Bridge on Drummer Road in Austin Township

Macon County Board Resolution Appropriating Funds for a Bridge on Nevada Road in Pleasant View Township

- IX. Closed Session -
- X. Next Meeting July 3, 2017
- XI. Adjournment